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Sent: Tue 12/22/2020 8:35:13 AM

Subject: RE: maakt EMA onderdeel uit van vitale infrastructuur? Graag reactiel

Received: Tue 12/22/2020 8:35:14 AM

Dank voor reactic [ERED aanbod briefje. Indien EMA hieraan behoefte heeft (verwacht van wel) laat ik dit zsm weten.

di

Verzonden: dinsdag 22 december 2020 09:27

@minvws.nl>; A

@minvws.nl>;

<PERER @ cbg-meb.nl>

Onderwerp: RE: maakt EMA onderdeel uit van vitale infrastructuur? Graag reactie!

Urgentie: Hoog

Ha

IEIk zou deze idd bevestigend willen beantwoorden binnen de gegeven context. We hebben eerder in de crisis

ook toestemming verleend aan COVID onderzoek. Dan geldt dit ook voor beoordelende authoriteiten.

Pas wel op met woorden 'vitale infrastructuur' die | wettelijke betekenis in NL. Ik weet niet of er deze

context ook afspraken zijn gemaakt voor EMA. eet jij dat?

Als EMA briefje van vws nodig heeft voor medewerkers kan dat.

Groe![IEXETN

Verzonden met BlackBerry Work(www .blackberry.com)

van: IEEE" EEN @winvws o>

Verzonden: 21 dec. 2020 16:31

Naar: "
A; hy; @minvws.nl>: JEEM @minvws nl>

Cc: 5.1.2e "
<P ninvws.nl>;

" 5.1.2¢ 5.1.2¢ ninvws.nl>

Onderwerp: maakt EMA onderdeel uit van vitale infrastructuur? Graag reactie!

De EMA wil graag een bevestiging hebben van VWS dat zij deel uitmaken van de vitale infrastructuur in NI. Volgens
onderstaande mail van EMA heeft Halsema als burgemeester A'dam hiervoor naar VWS verwezen. De stempel ‘vitale

infrastructuur’ geeft de medewerkers van deze sectoren en instellingen nl de mogelijkheid om tijdens de lockdown gebruik te

kunnen blijven maken van kinderopvang.

Gezien het belang van EMA (zeker op dit moment) kan ik mij niet voorstellen dat VWS ze deze status zou willen onthouden,
maar vraag is wie binnen VWS dit kan bevestigen.

Hoor graag!

From: [NNERESINN MESES<a .curopa.cu>
Sent: maandag 21 december 2020 14:54

To:EREDSEED inb za 01>
Subject: RE: Two questions
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Dear EAE]

Thank you for the fast response and I agree that it is indeed reassuring. For my further understanding I need to ask some

additional questions.

In regards to classifying the Agency as critical infrastructure it seemed that the Mayor referred to this being decided by the

Ministry of Health. Can you please confirm if the Ministry of Health is the relevant ministry that assesses the Agency or if they
are responsible due to the fact that the current situation is a critical health crisis?

Does the recognition of EMA as a critical infrastructure relate to the current Covid-19 crisis or will this recognition remain for the

future since our activities are always essential even in times when there may be a crisis of another nature such as natural

disaster etc?

Is the list of critical infrastructure reviewed on an annual basis or is it prepared as a result of crisis management?

I am sorry for being rather specific butI need to inform colleagues and a better understanding is therefore very useful.

Kind

Ci

Classified as confidential by the European Medicines Agency

From: minbuza.nl>

Sent: 18 December 2020 18:43

To: JERE© <a curopa.cu>
Subject: RE: Two questions

Our team was glad to hear of the positive results this week of EMA’s contacts with the municipality of Amsterdam, regarding

access during lockdown and access to child care respectively.

As to your questions below, | can let you know that whatever the definition of the duration of critical infrastructure status, we

think it will be best to trust that what EMA has agreed on with the municipality, as you summarized below, will work out fine. The

policies around covid-19 are in constant development. Should a new situation or anything unexpected arise where EMA needs

extra assistance, do contact me for an ad hoc solution. There is no general mail contact at the ministry of Health particularly that |

can refer to in advance, but | will in those specific cases be able to find you the right contact.

| hope this will be sufficient information for you to work with.

Do have a good weekend yourself. Best regards,

Ministerie van Buitenlandse Zaken | Ministry of Foreign Affairs

5.1.2e | Protocol and Host Country Affairs Department

Nederland Gastland | Host Nation Division

Rijnstraat8 | 2515 XP Den Haag

Postbus 20061 | 2500 EB Den Haag

M: +31 (0)
E: minbuza.nl

http://www.rijksoverheid.nl/ministeries/bz

rrom: [IEE ema.europa.eu>

Sent: vrijdag 18 december 2020 15:24

To: JE© minb za n>
Subject: Two questions
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I am contacting you in regards to the letter that was agreed to be requested by the Municipality of Amsterdam securing access

to EMA key staff and key service providers during lock-down by recognising EMA as critical infrastructure and thereby giving
access to childcare.

We have received such a letter from the municipality and also a response from Mayor F Halsema sharing her view of the Agency
as a vital institution and thereby being part of critical infrastructure. She also stated that EMA is on the list compiled by national

government confirming exceptions for employees to access childcare and that if any of our service providers need reassurance in

order to continue to provide support to the Agency they can contact the Dutch Ministry of Health to make sure that they can

maintain offering their services as much as is needed for business continuity to EMA.

I just have two short question related to this positive communication by Mayor Halsema and hope that you will be able to

respond to them or direct me to someone else:

The first one is a clarification regarding EMA as recognised critical infrastructure and thereby being identified on the national

government list, to understand if this is permanent or temporary recognition?
The second question refer to if there is a specific contact-point at the Ministry of Health that service providers should turn to if

they need to get in contact related to continuity of providing services to EMA or if there is a general mailbox?

I am very grateful ifI can hear from you in regards to these two questions and also take this opportunity to wish you a lovely
weekend,

Kind regards, Met vriendelijke groet

Office of the Deputy Executive Director

European Medicines Agency
Domenico Scarlattilaan 6 | 1083 HS Amsterdam | The Netherlands

Telephone +31 (0)88 | Mobile +31 (0)
ema.europa.eu | www.ema.europa.eu | For directions, see How to find us
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